 Organic #12-000845 PLT 06-1187	HUMBOLDT CREAMERY	PS.31.41.801
	TITLE: Technical Data Sheet Organic DWM	DOCUMENT NUMBER

**TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
 ORGANIC DRY WHOLE MILK
 0116
 (KOSHER)**

DESCRIPTION

Humboldt Creamery Organic Dry Whole Milk is manufactured by spray drying fresh pasteurized organic condensed whole milk. Organic Dry Whole Milk has a creamy light yellow color and is uniform throughout, with a sweet clean dairy flavor.

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Product shall meet all standards and specifications for Dry Whole Milk as defined by FDA. CFR Title 21, Volume 2, Section 131.147 Product qualifies for 100% organic label declaration according to USDA/NOP regulations.

INGREDIENTS

Pasteurized Grade A organic whole milk.

TYPICAL COMPOSITIONAL CHARACTERISTICS

Protein	24.5%-27.0%
Lactose	36.0%-38.5%
Fat	26.0%-40.0%
Ash	5.5-6.5%
Moisture	2.0%-4.5%

METHOD REFERENCE

ADPI Bulletin 916 (2002)
ADPI Bulletin 916 (2002)
ADPI Bulletin 916 (2002)
ADPI Bulletin 916 (2002)
ADPI Bulletin 916 (2002)

OTHER CHARACTERISTICS

Scorched Particle	Disc B, 15.0 mg (max.)
Titratable Acidity	0.15% (max.)
Solubility Index	1.0 ml (max)

METHOD REFERENCE

ADPI Bulletin 916 (2002)
ADPI Bulletin 916 (2002)
ADPI Bulletin 916 (2002)


MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

Standard Plate Count	<10,000 cfu/g
Coliform	≤10/g (max.)
Salmonella	Negative
Listeria	Negative
Coagulase-positive Staphylococci	Negative
Antibiotic Residue	Not Found

METHOD REFERENCE

SMEDP 17 th Edition
SMEDP 17 th Edition
FDA-BAM, AOAC 2004.03
AOAC 2004.02
AOAC 975.55
USPHS/FDA PMO-Appendix N

CURRENT REVISION DATE: 10/30/2020	PRIOR REVISION DATE: 06/25/2020	APPROVED BY: JoAnn Comalli	PAGE 1 of 2
--------------------------------------	------------------------------------	-------------------------------	-------------

 Organic #12-000845 PLT 06-1187	HUMBOLDT CREAMERY	PS.31.41.801
	TITLE: Technical Data Sheet Organic DWM	DOCUMENT NUMBER

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Product contains milk.

PACKAGING

Product is packaged in either a 50 lb. net weight, multi-wall Kraft paper outer bag with a food-grade high density polyethylene heat-sealed inner liner; or packaged in a nylon reinforced bulk tote bag incorporating a separate inner food-grade polyethylene liner.

SHIPPING AND STORAGE

Product should be shipped and stored in a dry atmosphere, protected from moisture, away from direct sunlight and free from odors or pest activity. Product shipping and storage temperatures should be maintained below 80°F with a relative humidity below 65%. Packages should not come in direct contact with walls or floor.

SHELF LIFE

Six months from date of manufacture in its original sealed packaging and maintained at recommended storage conditions. Stocks should be used in rotation, within six months.

CERTIFICATIONS

Kosher- Orthodox Union (OU-D)
Certified Organic by California Certified Organic Farmers (CCOF)
Non-GMO Project Verified
Halal- IFANCA

HEAVY METALS

Annual Heavy Metals Testing

METHOD REFERENCE

AOAC2015.01Mod<2232

CURRENT REVISION DATE: 10/30/2020	PRIOR REVISION DATE: 06/25/2020	APPROVED BY: JoAnn Comalli		PAGE 2 of 2
--------------------------------------	------------------------------------	-------------------------------	--	-------------